FORM PTO-1595	05-17-19	999	HEET	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (sep. 4/94) Tab settings = = = = *			R1793-59 ▼	▼ ▼
Teb settings Commissioner of i	1010381	96	cined original document	s or copy thereoi.
Name of conveying party(ies): MING-CHAO HUANG	101000	2. Name an	i address of receiving pa	uty(ies) NG GOODS CO,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No		Address: Room 3, 6th Floor, No. Fushing North Road, Taipei,		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Taiw	an, R.O.C.	<u> </u>
Assignment	☐ Merger			867
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name	City:	aipei Coun t	ry: Taiwan,
© Other		Additional I	ame(s) & sociress(es) amache	ed? Cl Yes XI No
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pate	nt No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 1999 PALLEN 00000066 09303650 40.00 GP	Additional numbers all	B. Pate	nt No.(s) OP / 303 (c)	50
A. Patent Application No.(s) PALLEN 00000066 09303650 40.00 0P 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main	Additional numbers att correspondence led:	B. Pate ached? C. Yea C 6. Total nu	T No.(s)	patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 1999 PALLEN 00000066 09303650 40.00 GP 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main the Name: MORTON J. ROSENBE	Additional numbers all correspondence led:	6. Total ru	T No.(s) C No The mber of applications and page (37 CFR 3.41)	patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) PALLEN 00000066 09303650 40.00 0P 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main	Additional numbers all correspondence led:	6. Total nu	T No.(s) C No The mber of applications and page (37 CFR 3.41)	patents involved: [
A. Patent Application No.(s) 1999 PALLEN 00000066 09303650 40.00 0P 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main Name: MORTON J. ROSENBE Internal Address: ROSENBERG,	Additional numbers attack correspondence led: ERG, ESQ. KLEIN &	6. Total nu 7. Total fe	T No.(s) (No The miner of applications and page (37 CFR 3.41)	patents involved: [
A. Patent Application No.(s) 1999 PALLEN 00000066 09303650 40.00 GP 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main Name: MORTON J. ROSENBE Internal Address: ROSENBERG, 1811.	Additional numbers attack correspondence led: ERG, ESQ. KLEIN &	6. Total nu 7. Total fe	T No.(s) C No The (37 CFR 3.41) Cosed Contract to be charged to	patents involved: [
A. Patent Application No.(s) 1999 PALLEN 00000066 09303650 40.00 GP 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main Name: MORTON J. ROSENBE Internal Address: ROSENBERG, 1981 BILKER Street Address: 3444 BILICOT	Additional numbers and correspondence ied: ERG. ESQ. KLEIN & T CENTER DRIVE	8. Pates ached? CI Yea C 6. Total nu 7. Total fe	T No.(s) C No The (37 CFR 3.41) Cosed Contract to be charged to	patents involved: [40:00 deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 1999 PALLEN 00000066 09303650 40.00 0P 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main Name: MORTON J. ROSENBE Internal Address: ROSENBERG, BILKER Street Address: 3444 ELLICOTE SUITE 105	Additional numbers and correspondence ied: ERG. ESQ. KLEIN & T CENTER DRIVE	8. Pates ached? Cl Yea C 6. Total nu 7. Total fer Cl Auti	TNo.(s) CNo The displications and place (37 CFR 3.41)	patents involved: [40:00 deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 1999 PALLEN 00000066 09303650 40.00 GP 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main Name: MORTON J. ROSENBE Internal Address: ROSENBERG, BILKER Street Address: 3444 ELLICOTT SUITE 105 City: ELLICOTT CITY State: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be the original document.	Additional numbers and correspondence led: ERG. ESQ. KLEIN & T CENTER DRIVE MD ZIP:21043 DO NOT US	8. Pates ached? Cl Yea C 6. Total nu 7. Total fe Enc Cl Auti 8. Deposit (Attach c	The Mo.(s) The Mo	patents involved: [40.00 deposit account aying by deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 1999 PALLEN 00000066 09303650 40.00 GP 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main Name: MORTON J. ROSENBE Internal Address: ROSENBERG, BILKER Street Address: 3444 ELLICOTY SUITE 105 City: ELLICOTY CITY State: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and by	Additional numbers and correspondence led: ERG. ESQ. KLEIN & T CENTER DRIVE MD ZIP:21043 DO NOT US	8. Pates ached? Cl Yea C 6. Total nu 7. Total fe Enc Cl Auti 8. Deposit (Attach c	The Mo.(s) The Mo	patents involved: [40:00 deposit account

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

___ - - - - -

PATENT

REEL: 9944 FRAME: 0272

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title) AN INTEGRALLY MOLDED
SOLID PROTECTIVE CASING OF A SHIN GUARD WITH A CLOSE SPACE
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (check one) a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this assignment U.S. patent application Serial No
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of the patents and pate applications identified above. The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: (check one) U.S. patent rights only.
 worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date any U.S. patent application identified above. The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
(Full name of sole or first inventor) Ming-Chao HUANG
(Address) Room 3, 6th Floor, No. 1, Fushing North Road, Taipei, Taiwan,
Republic of China
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any)
(Address)
(Full name of third joint, inventor, if any)
(Address)
(Address)
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is!
(Name of Assignment) Excellence Sporting Goods Co., Ltd.
(Address of assignee) Room 3, 6th Floor, No. 1, Fushing North Road, Taipei,
Taiwan, Republic of China
The ASSIGNEE is:
(check one)
A Parmership
A Corporation of Taiwan, Republic of China (state or country)
Grate of country)
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receip which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s). Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, to
and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts know to
ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisio continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause
and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desira
to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.
(Signature of sote or first inventor) APR. 18. 1989 (Date)
(Signature or sole or first inventor) (Date)
(Signature of second inventor, if any) (Date)
(Signature of third inventor, if any) (Date)

RECORDED: 05/03/1999

PATENT REEL: 9944 FRAME: 0273